SMB350
User’s Manual
2020/05/27  Version : 3.3e
DAE Instrument Corp.   http://www.DAEinstrument.com/
SMB350 User’s Manual
Page 2
SMB350 User’s Manual

Page 9
1.5 Product Information
(1) Ordering Code
SMB350-8
Ordering
Code
Compatible
CT
Max.
Current
CT Type Remark
SMB350-8-A CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of regular CTs  CT-5S 5A Split-Core
SMB350-8-B CT-50D3 50A
Solid-Core
 CT-100D3 100A
 CT-200D3 200A
 CT-400D6 400A CT ratio = 2
 CT-600D9 600A CT ratio = 3
 CT-50S/SB 50A
Split-Core
 CT-100S/SB 100A
 CT-200S/SB 200A
 CT-400S 400A CT ratio = 2
 CT-600S 600A CT ratio = 3
SMB350-8-S CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Channel 1 only
Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of regular CTs
 CT-5S 5A Split-Core Channel 1 only
Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of regular CTs
 CT-50D3 50A
Solid-Core
Channel 2~8
 CT-100D3 100A Channel 2~8
 CT-200D3 200A Channel 2~8
 CT-400D6 400A CT ratio = 2
 CT-600D9 600A CT ratio = 3
 CT-50S/SB 50A
Split-Core
Channel 2~8
 CT-100S/SB 100A Channel 2~8
 CT-200S/SB 200A Channel 2~8
 CT-400S 400A Channel 2~8, CT ratio = 2
 CT-600S 600A Channel 2~8, CT ratio = 3
Note : CT ratio = 1 when using 50A~200A CTs.
      CT ratio = 2 when using 400A CTs, CT ratio = 3 when using 600A CTs.
      Please see Section 2.10 when using with regular 5A output CTs.
SMB350 User’s Manual
Page 10
SMB350-4
Ordering
Code
Compatible
CT
Max.
Current
CT Type Remark
SMB350-4-A CT-5D3 5A Solid-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
CT ratio depends on specs of regular CTs
 CT-5S 5A Split-Core Use with 5A output regular CTs
SMB350-4-B CT-50D3 50A
Solid-Core
 CT-100D3 100A
 CT-200D3 200A
 CT-400D6 400A CT ratio = 2

Solid-Core Dedicated CT
Split-Core Dedicated CT
SMB350 User’s Manual
Page 11
Solid-Core Dedicated CT
Models Current Window Dimension
CT-5D3 5A 0.28" (7mm) 0.91" x 0.98" x 0.49" (23 x 25 x 12.5mm)
CT-50D3 50A 0.49" (12.5mm) 1.46" x 1.50" x 0.51" (37 x 38 x 13mm)
CT-100D3 100A 1.02" (26mm) 2.13" x 2.13" x 0.71" (54 x 54 x 18mm)
CT-200D3 200A 1.02" (26mm) 2.13" x 2.13" x 0.71" (54 x 54 x 18mm)
CT-400D6 400A 1.38" (35mm) 2.83" x 2.87" x 0.87" (72 x 73 x 22mm)
CT-600D9 600A 1.38" (35mm) 2.83" x 2.87" x 0.87" (72 x 73 x 22mm)
Split-Core Dedicated CT
Models Current Window Dimension
CT-5S 5A 0.39" (10mm) 0.98" x 1.61" x 1.30" (25 x 41 x 33mm)
CT-50S 50A 0.39" (10mm) 1.02" x 1.89" x 0.91" (26 x 48 x 23mm)
CT-100S 100A 0.63" (16mm) 1.22" x 2.13" x 1.18" (31 x 54 x 30mm)
CT-200S 200A 0.94" (24mm) 1.42" x 2.99" x 1.77" (36 x 76 x 45mm)
CT-400S 400A 1.38" (35mm) 2.36" x 3.54" x 1.57" (60 x 90 x 40mm)
CT-600S 600A 1.38" (35mm) 2.36" x 3.54" x 1.57" (60 x 90 x 40mm)
CT-50SB 50A 0.39" (10mm) 0.91" x 1.54" x 1.02" (23 x 39 x 26mm)
CT-100SB 100A 0.63" (16mm) 1.26" x 2.20" x 1.22" (32 x 56 x 31mm)
CT-200SB 200A 0.94" (24mm) 2.01" x 2.64" x 1.34" (51 x 67 x 34mm)
2 Installation
The SMB350 is a sophisticated energy meter with multiple capabilities and functions.
Before installation be sure to read and understand this section and the appropriate
wiring diagrams. Installation of this device must be performed by qualified personnel